A RESOLUTION OF THE MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADOPTING THE MADISON COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, Madison County recognized the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within Madison County; and

WHEREAS, Madison County participated in the preparation of a hazard mitigation plan developed in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000, hereby known as the Madison County Hazard Mitigation Plan 2022-2027 edition; and

WHEREAS, the Madison County Hazard Mitigation Plan 2022-2027 edition identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in Madison County from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS, adoption of the Madison County Hazard Mitigation Plan 2022-2027 edition by the Madison County Board of Supervisors demonstrates their commitment to reducing the risk posed to people and property within Madison County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF

NOW, INDICETORE, DE 11 RESOL	TED TIME THE PHIDION COUNTY BOTHLE	. 01
SUPERVISORS does hereby adopt the	e Madison County Hazard Mitigation Plan 2022-	2027
edition as it pertains to Madison Coun	ty on this the day of	
2022, at a regular meeting of the Boar	d of Supervisors of Madison County, Mississippi.	
Board President		
ATTEST:		
County Administrator	 Date	